506911230 10/07/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6958065

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MUYUAN M. MA	09/21/2020
MAHESH SUBRAMANIAN	10/19/2020
RAJESH RAMAMURTHY	10/07/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILSONART LLC
Street Address:	13413 GALLERIA CIRCLE
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78738

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16818556

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)706-0882

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7039201122

Email: patents@iplawsolutions.com

Correspondent Name: WELSH FLAXMAN & GITLER LLC 1451 DOLLEY MADISON BLVD. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WIL-62027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOWARD N. FLAXMAN
SIGNATURE:	/howard flaxman/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=2362 001#page1.tif source=2362_001#page2.tif

source=2362_001#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Wilsonart LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 13413 Galleria Circle, Suite 200, Austin, Texas 78738, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,

1) Muyuan M. Ma 15408 Brodick Drive Austin, TX 78717

2) Rajesh Ramamurthy 3710 Las Moras Drive Temple, TX 76502

3) Mahesh Subramanian 9756 Tibbals Court Centerville, OH 45458

hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "SURFACING MATERIALS AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE, INCLUDING A TEXTURED PRESS PLATE FOR USE IN THE MANUFACTURE OF DECORATIVE LAMINATE," for which I/we filed PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US2020/022711 on March 13, 2020 designated with Docket No. WIL-62027.PCT; and for which I/we filed a United States Non-Provisional Application No. 16/818,556 on March 13, 2020 designated with Docket No. WIL-62027, which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/819,214, entitled "SURFACING MATERIALS AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURE," filed March 15, 2019; and
- (2) in and to said PCT Patent Application and/or United States Patent Application and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

I/we agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

I/we hereby agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

I/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

Name: Muyuan M. Ma	Ma 9-21-2020 Date	2) Name: Rajesh Ramamurthy	Date	
3) Name: Mahesh Subramanian	Date			

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Wilsonart LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 13413 Galleria Circle, Suite 200, Austin, Texas 78738, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,

1) Muyuan M. Ma 15408 Brodick Drive Austin, TX 78717

2) Rajesh Ramamurthy 3710 Las Moras Drive Temple, TX 76502

3) Mahesh Subramanian 9756 Tibbals Court Centerville, OH 45458

hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "SURFACING MATERIALS AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE, INCLUDING A TEXTURED PRESS PLATE FOR USE IN THE MANUFACTURE OF DECORATIVE LAMINATE," for which I/we filed PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US2020/022711 on March 13, 2020 designated with Docket No. WIL-62027.PCT; and for which I/we filed a United States Non-Provisional Application No. 16/818,556 on March 13, 2020 designated with Docket No. WIL-62027, which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/819,214, entitled "SURFACING MATERIALS AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURE," filed March 15, 2019; and
- (2) in and to said PCT Patent Application and/or United States Patent Application and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

I/we agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

I/we hereby agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

I/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

1)Name: Muyuan M. Ma	Date	2)Name: Rajesh Ramamurthy	D	
Name, Mahesh Subramanian	10/19/2010 Date	Name. Rajesh Kamamuriny	Date	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Wilsonart LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 13413 Galleria Circle, Suite 200, Austin, Texas 78738, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,

1) Muyuan M. Ma 15408 Brodick Drive Austin, TX 78717

2) Rajesh Ramamurthy 3710 Las Moras Drive Temple, TX 76502

3) Mahesh Subramanian 9756 Tibbals Court Centerville, OH 45458

hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "SURFACING MATERIALS AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE, INCLUDING A TEXTURED PRESS PLATE FOR USE IN THE MANUFACTURE OF DECORATIVE LAMINATE," for which I/we filed PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US2020/022711 on March 13, 2020 designated with Docket No. WIL-62027.PCT; and for which I/we filed a United States Non-Provisional Application No. 16/818,556 on March 13, 2020 designated with Docket No. WIL-62027, which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/819,214, entitled "SURFACING MATERIALS AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURE," filed March 15, 2019; and
- (2) in and to said PCT Patent Application and/or United States Patent Application and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

I/we agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

I/we hereby agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

I/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

1)	Name: Muyuan M. Ma	Date	2) Name: Rajesh Ramamurthy	$\frac{10/7/21}{Date}$
3)	Name: Mahesh Subramanian	Date	,	Duic

PATENT REEL: 057732 FRAME: 0376

RECORDED: 10/07/2021